
Sunday Night Email List – 2023 (8/4/2023) 

Baraboo Kevin Catterson 

kcatterson@barabooschoos.net 

608-393-6485 All teams 

 

Beaver 

Dam 

Mike Wood 

woodm@bdusd.org 

920-885-7365 

x3131 

608-669-2824 

All teams 

Lodi Dwaine Dailey 

daileyemail2@gmail.com 

Josh Leu 

leu54@yahoo.com  

920-428-8554 

 

608-206-3507 

 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Milton Jeff Schultz 

jeff.schultz@ryancentral.com 

Mike Morehart 

mike_morehart@yahoo.com 

608-295-8525 

 

608-728-4431 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Monona 

Grove 

Tom Rosol 

tntrosol@yahoo.com 

Kyle Bunnow  

kpbunnow@uwalumni.com 

Chris Gingher 

cwgingher@gmail.com  

608-279-2063 

 

608-345-4936 

 

608-212-0970 

 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Mt Horeb Patrick Preimesberger 

patrick.preimesberger@gmail.com 

Curtis Johnson 

atty.curtis.johnson@gmail.com 

608-347-2315 

 

608-345-4664 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

Oregon John Jicha 

jjicha@mge.com 

Jeff Minter 

jeff@theminterteam.com 

608-333-2547  

 

608-219-1232 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

Portage Chris Arnold 

eliandchris@yahoo.com 

Sam Robbins 
samrobbins184@gmail.com 

608-566-9211 

 

920-484-8150 

 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Reedsburg 

 

Isaac Knuth 

iknuth@knuthconcreteandconstruction.com 

Jay Brunken 

jay@ameinc.com 

608-415-1850 

 

608-415-1456 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Middleton/ 

St Francis 

Matt Niesen 

niesen.matthew@gmail.com 

Michael Kennedy 

m.kennedy5244@gmail.com 

James Russell 

russellja1529@gmail.com 

608-577-4304 

 

390-453-3622 

 

608-719-8079 

 

8th grade – White 

 

8th grade – Red 

 

7th grade 

 

Sauk 

Prairie 

 

Mark Colstad 

mark@hottmannconstruction.com 

Eric Breunig 

eric.breunig@gmail.com 

608-279-6361 

 

608-963-0338 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Stoughton Tim Bubon 

timbubon@yahoo.com 

Kurt Hedstrom 

khedstro@hotmail.com 

608-347-1258 

 

608-712-8149 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 
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Sun Prairie 

East 

Jason Ostrenga 

 j42ostrenga@gmail.com 

Jeff Walters 

waltersmadtown@gmail.com 

Brian Waszczyk 

bwaszczyk@hotmail.com 

608-220-9454 

 

608-225-8385 

 

414-573-7366 

 

8th grade – Red 

 

8th grade – Black 

 

7th grade 

 

Sun Prairie 

West 

Bruce Breunig 

breunb92@hotmail.com 

Lance Wand 

lancewand2@gmail.com 

608-335-3428 

 

608-516-8549 

 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 

 

Verona Luke Huntley 

lmhuntley3@hotmail.com 

Peter Testory 

chefkcbt77@gmail.com 

Andy Meicher 

andy.meicher@gmail.com 

608-628-4374 

 

970-988-4468 

 

608-516-2409 

8th grade – Black 

 

7th grade – Black 

 

7th grade - Orange 

 

Waunakee Curtis Anderson 

curtisanderson@waunakee.k12.wi.us  

Kyle Miller 

kylemiller@waunakee.k12.wi.us 

Zachariah Holler 

zachariahholler@waunakee.k12.wi.us 

608-212-2057 c 

608-849-2200 w 

608-577-8471 

 

608-445-7465 

8th grade 

 

7th grade 
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